Current Fees and Deposits

New Construction Activation Fees
Residential

Commercial/lndustrial

Residential Activation Fees
One Service
Two Service

Three Service

Commercial Activation Fees
One Service
Two Service

Three Service

Other Fees

Reconnect Fee

Landlord Fee

Returned Item Fee
Re-read Meter Fee
Tampering 1st Offense
Tampering 2nd Offense
Tampering 3rd Offense
After Hours Reconnect

FZdCPW

Effective 6/1/2024

Post Pay
New Construction Activation Fees
$ 30.00 Residential
$ 40.00 Commercial/lndustrial
Residential Activation Fees
$ 30.00 One Meter
$ 45.00 Two Meters
$ 60.00 Three Meters
Commercial Activation Fees
$ 40.00 One Meter
$ 65.00 Two Meters
$ 90.00 Three Meters or More
Other Fees
$ 50.00 Non-Payment Fee
Seasonal Gas Fee
$ 10.00
$ 30.00 Failed Payment Fee
$ 10.00 Re-read Meter Fee
$ 200.00 Tampering 1st Offense
$ 300.00 Tampering 2nd Offense
$ 300.00 Tampering 3rd Offense
$ 90.00 After Hours Reconnect

**approved 4/22/24

Post Pay

$  60.00
$  80.00
$  30.00
$  60.00
$ 100.00
$  50.00
$  80.00
$ 150.00
$  75.00
$ 200.00
$  30.00
$ 7500
$ 500.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 100.00

Pre Pay

$ -

$ -

$  30.00
$  60.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 160.00
$ 300.00
$  75.00
$ 200.00
$  30.00
$ 7500
$ 500.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 2,500.00
$ -



FZdCPW

Current Fees and Deposits Effective 6/1/2024
Commercial Deposit Commercial Deposit
Average of 2 highest bills in last 12 months x 1.5 Average of 2 highest bills in last 12 months x 1.5

Builder Deposit
Non-Established Builder

Water 100.00

300.00
400.00
500.00 \
Established Builder »
Water 50.00

Electric only or Water/Electric

Gas only or Gas/Electric or Gas/Water

¥ P O

All services

$

Electric only or Water/Electric $ 75.00

Gas only or Gas/Electric or Gas/Water $ 100.00

All services $ 225.00

Lights Lights

Residential LED $ 9.00 Small Leased Light $ 9.00
Small Cobra $ 10.00 Removed, not in stock
Medium Cobra $ 14.00 Medium Leased Light $ 14.00
Large Cobra $ 18.00 Large Leased Light $ 18.00
Flood $ 20.00 Small Flood Light $ 20.00
Large Flood $ 25.00 Large Flood Light $ 25.00

**approved 4/22/24
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