

Current Fees and Deposits			Effective 6/1/2024	1			
	Po	st Pay		Po	ost Pay	Pr	e Pay
New Construction Activation Fees			New Construction Activation Fees				
Residential	\$	30.00	Residential	\$	60.00	\$	-
Commercial/Industrial	\$	40.00	Commercial/Industrial	\$	80.00	\$	-
Residential Activation Fees			Residential Activation Fees				
One Service	\$	30.00	One Meter	\$	30.00	\$	30.00
Two Service	\$	45.00	Two Meters	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
Three Service	\$	60.00	Three Meters	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
Commercial Activation Fees			Commercial Activation Fees				
One Service	\$	40.00	One Meter	\$	50.00	\$	100.00
Two Service	\$	65.00	Two Meters	\$	80.00	\$	160.00
Three Service	\$	90.00	Three Meters or More	\$	150.00	\$	300.00
Other Fees			Other Fees				
Reconnect Fee	\$	50.00	Non-Payment Fee	\$	75.00	\$	75.00
			Seasonal Gas Fee	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
Landlord Fee	\$	10.00					
Returned Item Fee	\$	30.00	Failed Payment Fee	\$	30.00	\$	30.00
Re-read Meter Fee	\$	10.00	Re-read Meter Fee	\$	75.00	\$	75.00
Tampering 1st Offense	\$	200.00	Tampering 1st Offense	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
Tampering 2nd Offense	\$	300.00	Tampering 2nd Offense	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
Tampering 3rd Offense	\$	300.00	Tampering 3rd Offense	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
After Hours Reconnect	\$	90.00	After Hours Reconnect	\$	100.00	\$	-

<sup>\*\*</sup>approved 4/22/24



# **Current Fees and Deposits**

### Effective 6/1/2024

## **Commercial Deposit**

Non-Established Builder

Average of 2 highest bills in last 12 months x 1.5

### **Builder Deposit**

Water	\$ 100.00
Electric only or Water/Electric	\$ 300.00
Gas only or Gas/Electric or Gas/Water	\$ 400.00
All services	\$ 500.00

#### Established Builder

Water	\$ 50.00
Electric only or Water/Electric	\$ 75.00
Gas only or Gas/Electric or Gas/Water	\$ 100.00
All services	\$ 225.00

## Lights

Residential LED	\$ 9.00	
Small Cobra	\$ 10.00	
Medium Cobra	\$ 14.00	
Large Cobra	\$ 18.00	
Flood	\$ 20.00	
Large Flood	\$ 25.00	

## Commercial Deposit

Average of 2 highest bills in last 12 months x 1.5



# Lights

Ligitie	
Small Leased Light	\$ 9.00
Removed, not in stock	
Medium Leased Light	\$ 14.00
Large Leased Light	\$ 18.00
Small Flood Light	\$ 20.00
Large Flood Light	\$ 25.00

<sup>\*\*</sup>approved 4/22/24